GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The G308 Operator Interface Terminal combines unique capabilities normally
expected from high-end units with a very affordable price. It is built around a
high performance core with integrated functionality. This core allows the G308
to perform many of the normal features of the Paradigm range of Operator
Interfaces while improving and adding new features.
The G308 is able to communicate with many different types of hardware using
high-speed RS232/422/485 communications ports and Ethernet 10 Base T/100

- Hardware packet for mounting unit into panel.
- Terminal block for connecting power.
ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL NO. DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
G308
7.5" TFT Display Operator Interface (indoor),
No USB Host, non-isolated comms G308C100
8.4" TFT Display Operator Interface (indoor),
USB Host, Isolated Comms G308A210
8.4" TFT Display Operator Interface (indoor),
Dual Ethernet, USB Host, Isolated Comms G308A230
G3CF CompactFlash Card 6 G3CFxxxx
G3RS RS 232/485 Optional Communication Card G3RS0000
G3CN CANopen Optional Communication Card G3CN0000
G3DN DeviceNet Optional Communication Card G3DN0000
G3PBDP Profibus DP Optional Communication Card G3PBDP00
GSGSM GSM/GPRS Modem Option Card 3 G3GSM000
SFCRM Crimson 2 SFCRM
CBL
RS-232 Programming Cable CBLPROG0
USB Cable CBLUSB00
Communications Cables 1 CBLxxxxx
DR DIN Rail Mountable Adapter Products 4 DRxxxxxx
Replacement Battery 5 BNL20000
G308A Backlight Replacement G3BR08A0
G3FILM Protective Films G3FILM08
1 Contact your Red Lion distributor or visit our website for complete selection.
2 Use this part number to purchase Crimson on CD with a printed manual, USB
cable, and RS-232 cable. Otherwise, download for free from www.redlion.net.
3 Antenna (G3QANT00) is NOT included with the card. Must be purchased
separately if needed.
4 Red Lion offers RJ modular jack adapters. Refer to the DR literature for complete
details.
5 Battery type is lithium coin type CR2025
6 Industrial grade two million write cycles. SMART Modular Technologies model
SG9CF (UL Listed Directory Category NWGQ).
MODEL G308C1/A2 - 8" COLOR TOUCHSCREEN
CompactFlash is a registered trademark of CompactFlash Association.
  CONFIGURED USING CRIMSON® SOFTWARE (VERSION 2.0 OR
LATER)
  UP TO 5 RS-232/422/485 COMMUNICATIONS PORTS